Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High College /
Total Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Sample Size 1972 313 251 155 154 530 415 154 963 1009 571 688 713 274 348 342 297 340 371 678 644 336 830 624 518

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. *Indicates
small sample size

Al. How would you describe the overall contribution religious and faith communities are making to Canada and Canadian society today?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35- 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Very good 10% 12% 14% 11% 15% 12% 6% 6% 10% 11% 12% 8% 11% 14% 7% 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 9% 12%
More good than bad 28% 29% 27% 34% 29% 29% 23% 32% 29% 26% 25% 27% 30% 26% 27% 34% 24% 28% 26% 30% 25% 29% 23% 27% 36%)
A mix of good and bad 48% 45% 45% 40% 46% 47% 53% 53% 45% 51% 50% 48% 47% 46% 47% 43% 53% 49% 51% 46% 53% 40% 53% 49% 41%)
More bad than good 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 10% 11% 6% 11% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11% 13% 10% 10% 8% 9% 9% 10% 14% 10% 11% 9%
Very bad 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2%
Top2box 38% 42% 41% 46% 44% 40% 30% 38% 39% 37% 37% 36% 41% 40% 33% 44% 34% 38% 37% 41% 35% 41% 33% 36% 48%)
Bottom2box 14% 13% 13% 15% 11% 13% 17% 9% 15% 12% 13% 16% 12% 14% 19% 13% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 19% 15% 15% 11%
A2. What would you consider ideal when it comes to the overall participation and influence of religious and faith communities in Canadian public life today? In your view, should religious and faith communities have:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- "
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
AETE HMEIEDED 9%|  9%| 15%| 19| 120 10%| 4%| 9w| 9% o%| 11%| 79| 10| 14%| 7w| 8% 8% 6%|  11%| 11% 8% 10% 9% o%| 8%
Canadian public life
Some influence 38% 39% 39% 41% 44% 38% 32% 50% 39% 37% 39% 39% 36% 41% 38% 38% 36% 41% 34% 41% 37% 34% 37% 39% 39%)
Not much 28% 29% 21% 19% 26% 25% 38% 24% 26% 30% 31% 26% 28% 27% 27% 26% 35% 26% 29% 24% 30% 27% 29% 28% 28%)
No influence at all -
religion doesn't belong in 25% 24% 25% 20% 18% 27% 26% 18% 25% 24% 19% 27% 26% 18% 28% 28% 20% 27% 25% 23% 25% 29% 25% 24% 25%
public life
Top2box 47% 47% 54% 60% 56% 48% 36% 59% 49% 46% 50% 46% 46% 55% 46% 46% 44% 47% 46% 52% 45% 44% 46% 48% 47%)
Bottom2box 53% 53% 46% 40% 44% 52% 64% 41% 51% 54% 50% 54% 54% 45% 54% 54% 56% 53% 54% 48% 55% 56% 54% 52% 53%)
A3. To what extent do you think religious communities and faith groups are relevant to addressing these types of social issues and challenges today?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
More relevant than ever 11% 16% 14% 16% 13% 11% 9% 5% 11% 12% 12% 8% 14% 12% 7% 14% 12% 8% 14% 14% 11% 9% 12% 11% 11%
As relevant as ever 37% 38% 39% 32% 38% 39% 31% 41% 38% 36% 35% 37% 38% 39% 33% 41% 32% 42% 35% 37% 36% 36% 35% 37% 39%)
Becoming less relevant 39% 36% 35% 42% 39% 40% 40% 43% 38% 40% 39% 41% 38% 36% 45% 33% 42% 37% 42% 36% 41% 38% 41% 39% 37%)
No longer relevant at all 12% 10% 12% 10% 10% 10% 19% 11% 13% 12% 13% 14% 10% 13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 9% 13% 12% 16% 12% 13% 13%
Top2box 48% 54% 53% 49% 51% 49% 41% 46% 49% 48% 48% 45% 52% 51% 40% 55% 44% 49% 49% 51% 47% 45% 47% 48% 50%)
Bottom2box 52% 46% 47% 51% 49% 51% 59% 54% 51% 52% 52% 55% 48% 49% 60% 45% 56% 51% 51% 49% 53% 55% 53% 52% 50%)




A4. Overall, would you say the government of Canada generally shows too much respect or shows too little respect for religious communities and faith groups in Canada today?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 554+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Way too much respect 13% 12% 16% 14% 8% 15% 12% 4% 16% 10% 10% 16% 12% 14% 17% 16% 7% 15% 8% 12% 13% 18% 15% 13% 10%
Too much 21% 19% 25% 19% 22% 21% 22% 19% 23% 19% 18% 24% 21% 21% 24% 24% 16% 23% 19% 21% 22% 22% 20% 24% 20%)
About right overall 49% 54% 36% 43% 48% 48% 51% 56% 45% 52% 57% 45% 46% 53% 42% 42% 60% 47% 50% 46% 49% 50% 45% 47% 57%)
Too little 14% 13% 17% 15% 18% 13% 11% 16% 11% 16% 12% 13% 16% 8% 12% 13% 16% 13% 18% 16% 14% 7% 16% 13% 11%
Way too little respect 4% 2% 6% 8% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 5% 1% 3% 5% 4% 2%
Top2box 34% 31% 41% 33% 30% 36% 35% 23% 39% 30% 28% 39% 33% 35% 41% 39% 23% 37% 28% 33% 36% 40% 35% 37% 30%)
Bottom2box 17% 15% 24% 23% 22% 17% 14% 21% 16% 19% 15% 16% 20% 12% 17% 18% 18% 15% 23% 22% 15% 11% 21% 17% 13%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total asked High College /
about Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- 5
Catholicism BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Sample Size 947 162 121 75* 79* 263 186 70* 487 460 286 326 336 144 167 176 142 159 160 330 295 154 388 320 240
Bla. [Catholicism] First, in your view, would you say the overall presence of each of these in Canadian public life is benefitting or damaging Canada and Canadian society?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Damaging 17% 21% 20% 20% 22% 18% 10% 15% 16% 17% 16% 22% 12% 20% 18% 11% 13% 26% 12% 18% 15% 16% 18% 16% 16%
No real impact 35% 41% 33% 22% 42% 30% 39% 40% 34% 35% 35% 33% 36% 33% 35% 34% 36% 30% 38% 31% 39% 34% 37% 34% 31%)
Benefitting 35% 26% 38% 46% 25% 40% 36% 23% 39% 31% 32% 31% 42% 32% 38% 46% 31% 25% 38% 39% 33% 40% 31% 36% 41%)
Don't know/Can't say 13% 12% 9% 11% 11% 13% 15% 22% 10% 17% 17% 14% 10% 15% 9% 8% 20% 19% 12% 13% 13% 9% 14% 14% 12%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total asked High College /
about Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
protestantism | BC | AB [ SK [ MB [ ON [ QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 65+ | o' | ooy | ser | 1g.34 | 35-54 | 55 | 590K | Zgr00k | 100K+ | School | Tech | Univ+
or Less [ School
Sample Size 985 158 125 83* 76* 269 198 90* 506 479 291 335 360 138 172 195 152 163 165 325 341 173 414 317 254
B1la. [Protestantism] First, in your view, would you say the overall presence of each of these in Canadian public life is benefitting or damaging Canada and Canadian society?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Damaging 9% 7% 13% 15% 15% 7% 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 12% 5% 12% 13% 6% 10% 11% 3% 9% 9% 8% 11% 7% 9%
No real impact 43% 45% 36% 34% 32% 42% 51% 36% 43% 42% 42% 43% 42% 43% 45% 42% 42% 40% 43% 39% 47% 44% 40% 47% 41%)
Benefitting 26% 27% 29% 27% 35% 30% 15% 32% 27% 26% 18% 23% 37% 20% 23% 35% 16% 22% 38% 26% 24% 35% 24% 26% 31%)

Don't know/Can't say

22%

21% 21% 24% 18% 21% 24% 22% 19% 25% 29% 22% 16%

24% 18% 16%

32%

26%

16%

26%

19%

13%

25%

20%

19%)




Total asked Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
about High College /
A Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
Evangelical - -
! gA C BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
Christianity or Less | School
Sample Size 982 156 124 77* 81* 268 218 77* 460 522 258 356 368 121 171 168 137 184 201 339 327 165 409 313 260
Bla. [Evangelical Christianity] First, in your view, would you say the overall presence of each of these in Canadian public life is benefitting or damaging Canada and Canadian society?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- 5
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Damaging 21% 33% 21% 25% 24% 23% 15% 9% 24% 18% 23% 22% 18% 28% 28% 18% 19% 17% 19% 19% 20% 25% 18% 21% 26%)
No real impact 35% 28% 28% 20% 30% 34% 47% 30% 35% 35% 27% 37% 39% 23% 39% 41% 31% 36% 36% 38% 32% 37% 34% 37% 34%)
Benefitting 24% 23% 34% 33% 28% 25% 18% 27% 26% 23% 29% 20% 25% 34% 23% 24% 25% 18% 26% 26% 24% 22% 25% 25% 23%)
Don't know/Can't say 19% 16% 18% 22% 17% 18% 20% 34% 14% 24% 20% 20% 18% 16% 10% 17% 24% 30% 19% 17% 24% 15% 23% 17% 16%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total asked High College /
B Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
about Judaism X o
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Sample Size 998 147 110 73* 81* 277 206 82* 496 502 289 342 367 151 177 169 139 166 198 356 327 143 434 295 269
Bla. [Judaism] First, in your view, would you say the overall presence of each of these in Canadian public life is benefitting or damaging Canada and Canadian society?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- "
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Damaging 12% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 22% 9% 14% 9% 10% 14% 10% 12% 17% 13% 8% 11% 8% 12% 13% 11% 14% 11% 8%
No real impact 40% 46% 35% 41% 34% 40% 39% 43% 47% 33% 41% 42% 38% 46% 49% 46% 36% 34% 31% 35% 43% 47% 34% 45% 43%|
Benefitting 20% 19% 31% 15% 23% 25% 11% 18% 19% 22% 19% 16% 25% 18% 16% 22% 20% 17% 28% 23% 20% 25% 17% 17% 29%|
Don't know/Can't say 28% 26% 26% 35% 34% 27% 28% 31% 20% 36% 30% 28% 27% 24% 17% 19% 36% 38% 33% 31% 25% 17% 34% 27% 19%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total asked High College /
Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- .
about Islam X Y
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Sample Size 983 142 128 70* 71* 270 202 79* 478 505 284 336 364 143 164 171 140 172 193 322 327 180 426 280 277
B1la. [Islam] First, in your view, would you say the overall presence of each of these in Canadian public life is benefitting or damaging Canada and Canadian society?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Damaging 46% 40% 49% 70% 37% 43% 55% 38% 50% 43% 39% 49% 50% 40% 56% 53% 38% 43% 46% 46% 46% 48% 52% 49% 35%)
No real impact 21% 29% 18% 7% 22% 18% 23% 20% 21% 20% 22% 22% 18% 22% 23% 19% 22% 21% 17% 21% 23% 19% 16% 22% 26%)
Benefitting 13% 15% 13% 7% 15% 16% 8% 5% 14% 11% 17% 8% 13% 20% 9% 13% 13% 8% 13% 11% 13% 16% 10% 10% 19%
Don't know/Can't say 20% 16% 19% 17% 26% 22% 14% 37% 15% 26% 22% 20% 19% 18% 12% 14% 26% 28% 24% 22% 18% 17% 22% 19% 19%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total asked High College /
A Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
about Hinduism - -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Sample Size 989 162 141 76* 77* 265 213 69* 459 530 286 355 348 125 175 159 161 180 188 342 306 171 401 326 262
Bla. [Hinduism] First, in your view, would you say the overall presence of each of these in Canadian public life is benefitting or damaging Canada and Canadian society?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- 5
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Damaging 13% 15% 15% 22% 16% 11% 13% 6% 11% 14% 5% 15% 17% 6% 12% 14% 5% 17% 19% 15% 11% 13% 18% 13% 5%
No real impact 46% 46% 50% 33% 41% 42% 56% 32% 49% 43% 48% 47% 43% 54% 53% 41% 42% 42% 44% 42% 51% 47% 43% 47% 48%)
Benefitting 13% 12% 13% 10% 11% 18% 8% 12% 17% 10% 17% 12% 11% 18% 16% 16% 16% 7% 8% 13% 13% 18% 11% 11% 19%
Don't know/Can't say 28% 28% 23% 35% 32% 29% 23% 49% 23% 33% 30% 26% 29% 22% 18% 29% 36% 34% 29% 30% 25% 22% 28% 29% 28%)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total asked High College /
o Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
about Sikhism X o
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Sample Size 1004 157 126 82* 78* 263 214 72* 477 526 291 351 362 138 177 162 152 174 200 361 316 175 441 324 239
Bla. [Sikhism] First, in your view, would you say the overall presence of each of these in Canadian public life is benefitting or damaging Canada and Canadian society?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- "
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Damaging 22% 15% 18% 30% 17% 23% 29% 11% 24% 20% 11% 23% 29% 17% 27% 28% 6% 20% 31% 26% 21% 14% 27% 24% 10%
No real impact 34% 47% 42% 35% 36% 31% 31% 29% 40% 29% 41% 33% 31% 45% 39% 37% 36% 27% 26% 27% 38% 47% 27% 39% 42%|
Benefitting 13% 16% 14% 6% 8% 17% 7% 12% 14% 12% 15% 14% 11% 17% 16% 10% 13% 11% 13% 11% 15% 17% 9% 12% 23%|
Don't know/Can't say 30% 22% 27% 29% 38% 29% 33% 47% 22% 38% 33% 30% 29% 21% 19% 26% 44% 41% 31% 36% 27% 22% 36% 26% 26%)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total asked High College /
X Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- .
about Atheism X Y
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Sample Size 999 168 129 84* 73* 245 223 77* 490 510 300 352 348 134 188 168 166 164 180 339 337 181 406 320 273
B1la. [Atheism] First, in your view, would you say the overall presence of each of these in Canadian public life is benefitting or damaging Canada and Canadian society?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Damaging 17% 19% 25% 39% 31% 15% 12% 15% 18% 17% 15% 19% 17% 16% 20% 16% 13% 18% 19% 21% 17% 13% 19% 17% 15%
No real impact 46% 45% 48% 35% 34% 45% 50% 49% 45% 47% 44% 43% 51% 42% 45% 47% 46% 41% 54% 39% 51% 57% 40% 50% 50%)
Benefitting 16% 17% 14% 11% 6% 17% 19% 11% 19% 13% 21% 16% 12% 26% 18% 15% 17% 13% 9% 15% 14% 18% 15% 14% 19%
Don't know/Can't say 21% 20% 14% 15% 29% 23% 19% 25% 18% 23% 21% 22% 20% 16% 17% 22% 24% 28% 18% 24% 19% 13% 25% 19% 15%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total asked High Coll /
about Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- 19 ollege .
ici - - +
Catholicism BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35- 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Sample Size 947 162 121 75* 79* 263 186 70* 487 460 286 326 336 144 167 176 142 159 160 330 295 154 388 320 240
B1b. [Catholicism] Would you say the influence of each of these in Canada and Canadian public life is growing or shrinking?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- 5
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Shrinking 47% 47% 45% 43% 47% 45% 53% 43% 52% 42% 43% 50% 47% 50% 57% 48% 36% 43% 47% 42% 51% 54% 41% 48% 56%)
Staying the same 36% 33% 44% 27% 44% 37% 34% 33% 35% 37% 37% 35% 37% 32% 34% 39% 41% 36% 34% 39% 34% 35% 41% 34% 32%)
Growing 5% 9% 4% 11% 1% 6% 2% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 2% 6% 3% 8% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 7% 5%
Don't know/Can't say 12% 11% 6% 19% 7% 12% 11% 22% 8% 15% 15% 10% 10% 10% 7% 7% 20% 13% 14% 13% 10% 8% 14% 11% 8%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total asked High Coll /
igl ollege
about Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
B~ BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Sample Size 985 158 125 83* 76* 269 198 90* 506 479 291 335 360 138 172 195 152 163 165 325 341 173 414 317 254
B1b. [Protestantism] Would you say the influence of each of these in Canada and Canadian public life is growing or shrinking?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- "
BC AB = =
SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Shrinking 32% 29% 38% 30% 41% 35% 26% 32% 38% 26% 29% 31% 36% 34% 44% 36% 24% 17% 37% 27% 36% 41% 31% 31% 36%|
Staying the same 42% 47% 37% 23% 34% 41% 49% 38% 41% 43% 36% 42% 46% 37% 35% 48% 35% 50% 43% 41% 43% 41% 39% 44% 44%)
Growing 5% 6% 5% 10% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4%
Don't know/Can't say 21% 19% 20% 37% 21% 20% 19% 26% 16% 26% 29% 21% 13% 22% 15% 12% 34% 28% 15% 24% 17% 15% 23% 20% 16%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total asked 4 9 ge_
about High College /
. Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- .
Evangelical BC AB SK MB ON - = +
chrisgianny QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ DSrch\::; s‘[;(;f:)l Univ+
Sample Size 982 156 124 77* 81* 268 218 77* 460 522 258 356 368 121 171 168 137 184 201 339 327 165 409 313 260
B1b. [Evangelical Christianity] Would you say the influence of each of these in Canada and Canadian public life is growing or shrinking?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
B AB K MB N - - +
C S (¢] QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 1834 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Shrinking 30% 27% 30% 28% 32% 30% 34% 22% 33% 27% 30% 32% 28% 34% 37% 29% 26% 28% 27% 26% 28% 38% 28% 30% 32%)
Staying the same 36% 37% 37% 34% 28% 35% 39% 33% 38% 34% 31% 33% 41% 31% 38% 43% 32% 29% 40% 40% 37% 32% 34% 39% 35%)
Growing 15% 17% 17% 9% 23% 16% 12% 9% 15% 14% 16% 12% 16% 19% 14% 15% 14% 10% 17% 17% 15% 10% 14% 15% 15%
Don't know/Can't say 20% 19% 16% 30% 17% 19% 16% 37% 14% 25% 23% 23% 15% 16% 11% 14% 29% 33% 15% 18% 21% 20% 24% 16% 18%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total asked High College /
A Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
about Judaism - - +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35- 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Sample Size 998 147 110 73* 81* 277 206 82* 496 502 289 342 367 151 177 169 139 166 198 356 327 143 434 295 269
B1b. [Judaism] Would you say the influence of each of these in Canada and Canadian public life is growing or shrinking?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- 5
BC AB S = =
K MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Shrinking 16% 19% 19% 9% 23% 15% 16% 13% 19% 13% 18% 16% 14% 20% 20% 19% 17% 12% 11% 13% 17% 20% 16% 14% 18%
Staying the same 46% 49% 46% 41% 40% 46% 47% 47% 49% 44% 39% 47% 51% 39% 52% 53% 39% 41% 49% 46% 52% 47% 42% 48% 51%)
Growing 11% 9% 10% 7% 8% 10% 16% 5% 12% 9% 12% 8% 12% 15% 9% 13% 9% 6% 11% 13% 9% 11% 10% 13% 9%
Don't know/Can't say 27% 24% 25% 43% 28% 30% 21% 34% 20% 34% 31% 29% 22% 26% 19% 15% 35% 40% 29% 28% 23% 22% 32% 24% 22%)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total asked High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
about Islam X o
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Sample Size 983 142 128 70* 71* 270 202 79* 478 505 284 336 364 143 164 171 140 172 193 322 327 180 426 280 277
B1b. [Islam] Would you say the influence of each of these in Canada and Canadian public life is growing or shrinking?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- "
BC AB SK MB ON - - +
QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35- 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Shrinking 6% 2% 6% 1% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 4% 9% 10% 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 6%
Staying the same 13% 19% 10% 7% 12% 12% 15% 12% 13% 14% 18% 13% 9% 19% 12% 8% 17% 14% 11% 15% 12% 11% 8% 13% 20%|
Growing 65% 61% 69% 87% 66% 64% 68% 55% 69% 61% 50% 66% 76% 53% 70% 81% 46% 62% 71% 60% 69% 69% 66% 65% 63%)
Don't know/Can't say 16% 18% 15% 5% 16% 18% 10% 27% 11% 21% 25% 14% 11% 19% 8% 6% 30% 20% 15% 19% 11% 15% 19% 16% 11%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total asked High College /
A Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- .
about Hinduism BC AB SK MB - a
ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Sample Size 989 162 141 767 77* 265 213 69* 759 530 286 355 348 125 175 159 161 180 188 342 306 171 401 326 262
B1b. [Hinduism] Would you say the influence of each of these in Canada and Canadian public life is growing or shrinking?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
B AB K MB N - - +
C S (¢] QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 1834 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Shrinking 7% 9% 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 11% 8% 7% 5% 7% 7% 9% 8% 7% 6%
Staying the same 34% 32% 34% 27% 25% 29% 48% 25% 39% 30% 34% 36% 33% 41% 44% 32% 28% 28% 35% 31% 36% 39% 31% 34% 41%)
Growing 32% 37% 37% 42% 51% 36% 19% 24% 32% 32% 27% 32% 36% 23% 36% 35% 31% 29% 36% 33% 34% 30% 34% 32% 29%)
Don't know/Can't say 26% 22% 21% 23% 18% 28% 25% 43% 20% 31% 31% 25% 23% 28% 13% 22% 33% 36% 24% 28% 23% 22% 27% 26% 25%)




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total asked High College /
T Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
about Sikhism - -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Sample Size 1004 157 126 82* 78* 263 214 72* 477 526 291 351 362 138 177 162 152 174 200 361 316 175 441 324 239
B1b. [Sikhism] Would you say the influence of each of these in Canada and Canadian public life is growing or shrinking?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- 5
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Shrinking 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 8% 4% 8% 4% 5% 7% 6% 7% 9% 9% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5%
Staying the same 27% 32% 24% 19% 15% 27% 29% 28% 29% 25% 26% 29% 26% 29% 32% 27% 23% 26% 25% 20% 30% 34% 21% 28% 37%)
Growing 37% 43% 47% 45% 49% 38% 27% 27% 43% 32% 35% 36% 40% 40% 43% 44% 29% 28% 37% 36% 39% 39% 36% 37% 37%)
Don't know/Can't say 30% 20% 24% 32% 32% 29% 36% 41% 20% 40% 34% 29% 29% 24% 16% 21% 44% 41% 35% 38% 25% 22% 37% 28% 21%)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total asked High College /
" Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
about Atheism X o
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Sample Size 999 168 129 84* 73* 245 223 77* 490 510 300 352 348 134 188 168 166 164 180 339 337 181 406 320 273
B1b. [Atheism] Would you say the influence of each of these in Canada and Canadian public life is growing or shrinking?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- "
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Shrinking 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 3% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 9% 7% 7% 4% 4% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5%
Staying the same 30% 34% 25% 20% 26% 29% 33% 36% 34% 27% 27% 28% 36% 33% 33% 36% 22% 23% 35% 30% 33% 31% 26% 36% 31%|
Growing 39% 38% 51% 54% 47% 38% 35% 28% 39% 38% 44% 41% 32% 40% 44% 33% 46% 38% 32% 38% 39% 41% 35% 37% 46%|
Don't know/Can't say 25% 23% 18% 21% 22% 27% 24% 33% 19% 30% 23% 25% 26% 18% 16% 24% 27% 35% 27% 25% 23% 23% 31% 22% 18%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total asked High College /
about Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- .
Catholicism BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Sample Size 947 162 121 75 79* 263 186 70* 487 460 286 326 336 144 167 176 142 159 160 330 295 154 388 320 240
Blc. [Catholicism] how much do you feel you yourself understand each of these religious beliefs and those who practise or share them?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
B x _
C AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Don't know anything 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Understand very little 9% 10% 6% 5% 11% 10% 5% 13% 9% 8% 11% 9% 6% 14% 8% 6% 8% 10% 7% 8% 12% 3% 10% 9% 7%
Understand the basics 35% 46% 33% 47% 39% 35% 28% 30% 34% 37% 36% 34% 36% 29% 31% 40% 42% 37% 31% 34% 35% 35% 38% 33% 32%)
Understand quite well 30% 27% 40% 27% 32% 29% 30% 30% 29% 32% 31% 27% 32% 30% 27% 30% 33% 28% 35% 30% 30% 32% 29% 32% 31%)
Understand very well 23% 12% 19% 18% 13% 24% 33% 22% 25% 22% 19% 27% 24% 22% 31% 21% 16% 22% 27% 24% 22% 28% 20% 24% 28%)
LIBT3 IO e 11%| 14|  9%| 8%| 16%| 12%| 8w| 18%| 12|  10%| 14%| 12%| 9| 18%| 11%| 9% o%|  13% 8%| 12%|  13% 5%  13% 1%| 9%
Understands very little
UGS QU el 54%| 40%| 58%| 45%| 45%| 53%| 64%| 52| 54%| 53w s0w| 54| se%| 53%| 58%| 51% a%|  s0w| e1%| 54%|  s2%|  60%|  48% 56%|  59%
understands very well




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total asked High College /
about Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
Protestantism BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Sample Size 985 158 125 83* 76* 269 198 90* 506 479 291 335 360 138 172 195 152 163 165 325 341 173 414 317 254
Blc. [Protestantism] how much do you feel you yourself understand each of these religious beliefs and those who practise or share them?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- X
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Don't know anything 16% 15% 16% 25% 16% 13% 18% 20% 15% 17% 25% 13% 10% 25% 12% 10% 25% 15% 11% 19% 15% 5% 20% 13% 13%
Understand very little 17% 15% 18% 10% 17% 17% 22% 12% 17% 18% 21% 21% 12% 22% 17% 14% 21% 24% 8% 17% 19% 12% 17% 19% 17%
Understand the basics 30% 36% 38% 23% 27% 26% 30% 26% 30% 30% 29% 34% 27% 24% 40% 24% 33% 28% 29% 28% 32% 34% 28% 28% 34%)
Understand quite well 23% 24% 14% 30% 16% 28% 18% 28% 24% 23% 15% 19% 34% 18% 17% 34% 12% 21% 34% 20% 20% 33% 21% 25% 24%)
Understand very well 14% 9% 15% 12% 24% 15% 12% 14% 15% 13% 10% 13% 18% 11% 14% 18% 9% 12% 18% 15% 14% 15% 14% 14% 13%
(DB e T 33%| 30%| 34%| 35%| 32%| 30%| 40%| 320 32% 34%| 46%| 340%| 220| 47%| 20%| 24% a6%|  30%|  10%| 36% 34% 17% 36% 32%|  30%
Understands very little
Uiatsisietitls guie el 37%| 330%| 28%| 42%| 40%| 43%| 30%| 420 38% 36%| 25%| 320| 51| 20%| 31%| s51% 22%|  33%| 51%| 35% 34% 49% 35% 30%| 37%
understands very well
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total asked
about High College /
. Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- X
Evangelical = -
EElE BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
Christianity or Less | School
Sample Size 982 156 124 77* 81* 268 218 77* 460 522 258 356 368 121 171 168 137 184 201 339 327 165 409 313 260
Blc. [Evangelical Christianity] how much do you feel you yourself understand each of these religious beliefs and those who practise or share them?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Don't know anything 11% 10% 10% 19% 7% 10% 13% 19% 9% 14% 12% 13% 9% 10% 6% 10% 13% 20% 9% 12% 12% 10% 16% 9% 8%)
Understand very little 18% 17% 14% 13% 20% 16% 24% 22% 17% 20% 18% 17% 19% 18% 16% 16% 18% 18% 23% 18% 20% 16% 16% 19% 21%)
Understand the basics 34% 36% 37% 28% 37% 41% 27% 23% 38% 31% 30% 34% 37% 31% 38% 42% 30% 29% 33% 35% 33% 39% 33% 34% 37%)
Understand quite well 23% 22% 27% 28% 21% 21% 23% 23% 24% 22% 22% 23% 23% 26% 25% 21% 18% 21% 25% 20% 20% 27% 20% 25% 24%)
Understand very well 13% 15% 12% 13% 15% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 18% 13% 11% 15% 14% 11% 21% 12% 10% 15% 15% 8% 15% 13% 11%
eI ey ey 30%| 279%| 25%| 32%| 27%| 25%| 36%| 41%| 25%|  34%| 300| 31%| 20| 28%| 22%| 25% 32%|  38%|  31%| 20%|  32% 1% 32% 28%|  28%
Understands very little
LUEIEICUE TN 36%| 37%| 39%| 40%| 36%| 34%| 3706| 36%| 37|  35%| 40%| 36%| 34%| 41%| 39%| 32% 39%|  32%|  35%| 35|  35% 35%|  35% 38%| 35%
understands very well




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total asked High College /
A Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
about Judaism - -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Sample Size 998 147 110 73* 81* 277 206 82* 496 502 289 342 367 151 177 169 139 166 198 356 327 143 434 295 269
Blc. [Judaism] how much do you feel you yourself understand each of these religious beliefs and those who practise or share them?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- X
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Don't know anything 19% 18% 11% 22% 14% 19% 23% 22% 17% 22% 23% 16% 20% 22% 12% 18% 23% 20% 23% 24% 14% 14% 29% 16% 9%
Understand very little 27% 28% 30% 30% 26% 25% 27% 28% 24% 29% 23% 29% 27% 22% 29% 22% 25% 30% 31% 26% 29% 20% 25% 30% 26%)
Understand the basics 36% 41% 44% 28% 46% 37% 29% 28% 38% 34% 37% 37% 34% 36% 41% 37% 38% 34% 31% 33% 37% 45% 30% 38% 43%
Understand quite well 12% 8% 12% 16% 8% 13% 14% 16% 14% 11% 13% 11% 14% 17% 10% 17% 8% 12% 11% 11% 13% 16% 9% 11% 19%
Understand very well 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 8% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4%
Bgz;';’l‘;‘]"[’i:'x:;"?iille a6%|  47%| 41%| 53%| 40%| 44%| s0%| s0%| 41% 51%| 46%| 45%| 47%| 44| 41| 30% 48%|  50%|  53%| 50% 43% 34% 53% 46%| 35%
E:gs::::g: 3:[';5‘1"‘";"/ 18%| 13%| 16%| 19%| 14%| 18%| 21%| 22%| 21%|  16%| 17| 179%| 20%| 20%| 18%| 24% 14%|  17%|  16%| 17% 19% 22% 17% 17%|  22%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total asked High [ College/
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- X
about Islam = -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Sample Size 983 142 128 70* 71* 270 202 79* 478 505 284 336 364 143 164 171 140 172 193 322 327 180 426 280 277
Blc. [Islam] how much do you feel you yourself understand each of these religious beliefs and those who practise or share them?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Don't know anything 19% 16% 14% 17% 23% 18% 19% 31% 15% 22% 19% 16% 20% 13% 12% 18% 25% 20% 22% 21% 14% 17% 25% 18% 9%
Understand very little 26% 32% 28% 36% 36% 23% 23% 32% 27% 25% 21% 27% 30% 23% 28% 31% 20% 26% 29% 30% 25% 20% 26% 26% 27%)
Understand the basics 37% 41% 43% 23% 31% 39% 35% 26% 36% 38% 40% 38% 34% 38% 37% 32% 41% 39% 36% 31% 41% 48% 33% 39% 42%
Understand quite well 11% 7% 12% 21% 4% 11% 13% 6% 13% 9% 11% 11% 10% 15% 13% 11% 7% 9% 10% 10% 13% 12% 9% 8% 15%
Understand very well 7% 3% 3% 3% 5% 9% 11% 5% 9% 6% 9% 8% 6% 11% 10% 7% 7% 6% 4% 9% 7% 4% 7% 8% 7%
Bﬁz;r';’t‘:r‘:“’j:'x:;'?i?:le a5%| 49%| 42| 53%| 59%| 41| 42| 63%| 42| 47| 40%| 43%| 50%| 36%| 40%| 49% 45%|  a6%|  51%| 51%|  39% 36%|  51% 45%|  36%)
E:g:r'::::g: \‘/‘:r';ew‘”é‘;"’ 18%| 11%| 15%| 24%| 10%| 20| 23%| 11%| 22%|  14%| 20| 19%| 16%| 26%| 23%| 18% 14%|  15%|  14%| 19%|  19% 16%|  16% 17%|  22%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total asked High College /
A Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
about Hinduism - -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Sample Size 989 162 141 76* 77* 265 213 69* 459 530 286 355 348 125 175 159 161 180 188 342 306 171 401 326 262
Blc. [Hinduism] how much do you feel you yourself understand each of these religious beliefs and those who practise or share them?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- X
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Don't know anything 26% 21% 19% 21% 23% 26% 31% 43% 22% 30% 23% 25% 31% 18% 17% 33% 27% 33% 29% 32% 23% 14% 33% 26% 17%
Understand very little 40% 50% 43% 50% 49% 37% 38% 33% 45% 36% 37% 41% 43% 46% 47% 41% 30% 34% 44% 37% 44% 44% 38% 40% 43%
Understand the basics 25% 22% 30% 24% 24% 27% 22% 18% 22% 27% 31% 25% 19% 25% 24% 16% 35% 26% 22% 22% 25% 30% 22% 26% 27%)
Understand quite well 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 9% 3% 5% 8%)
Understand very well 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 5% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5%
(DB e T 67%| 71%| 62%| 70%| 72%| 63%| 69%| 7eWw| 67% 66%| 60%| 650%| 74%| 63%| 64%| 7a% 57|  67%|  73%| 69% 67% 58% 72% 66%| 60%
Understands very little
Uiatsisietitls guie el o%| 8%| 8%| s%| 4% 10| 9w| s%| 11% 6%| o%| 100 76| 120 120 9% 7% 7% 50| 9% 8% 12% 6% 8%| 13%
understands very well
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total asked High College /
s Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- X
about Sikhism = -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Sample Size 1004 157 126 82* 78* 263 214 72* 477 526 291 351 362 138 177 162 152 174 200 361 316 175 441 324 239
Blc. [Sikhism] how much do you feel you yourself understand each of these religious beliefs and those who practise or share them?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Don't know anything 37% 23% 30% 42% 32% 33% 50% 49% 33% 41% 41% 32% 38% 36% 27% 37% 46% 38% 40% 45% 34% 23% 50% 32% 19%
Understand very little 37% 50% 41% 40% 47% 36% 27% 37% 39% 35% 33% 40% 37% 36% 45% 35% 31% 34% 37% 33% 41% 42% 30% 37% 48%
Understand the basics 18% 21% 22% 12% 17% 22% 14% 9% 18% 19% 15% 21% 19% 15% 20% 18% 14% 22% 20% 15% 17% 25% 14% 21% 23%)
Understand quite well 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 5% 5% 1% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4% 8% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 6% 7%
Understand very well 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%)
e Lo iy 74%| 72| 71%| 81%| 79%| 70%| 76w| s6W| 72% 75%|  74%| 72| 75%| 71%| 72| 72% 7% 72%|  77%|  78% 74% 66% 80% 70%| 67%
Understands very little
LUEIEICUE TN 8%| 6% 7wl 7w| 4%| 8| 10%| 5% 11% 6%| 11%| 7% 6%w| 14%| 8%| 10% 9% 6% 3w ™% 8% 10% 6% o%| 10%
understands very well




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total asked High College /
" Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
about Atheism - -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Sample Size 999 168 129 84* 73* 245 223 77* 490 510 300 352 348 134 188 168 166 164 180 339 337 181 406 320 273
Blc. [Atheism] how much do you feel you yourself understand each of these religious beliefs and those who practise or share them?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- 5
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Don't know anything 14% 12% 9% 20% 9% 13% 16% 18% 11% 17% 13% 14% 14% 11% 10% 12% 15% 19% 16% 20% 10% 7% 19% 11% 8%)
Understand very little 13% 12% 9% 16% 18% 15% 12% 14% 15% 12% 12% 10% 17% 15% 9% 21% 9% 12% 13% 12% 13% 10% 15% 12% 12%
Understand the basics 32% 34% 38% 29% 31% 34% 24% 37% 29% 35% 32% 30% 34% 29% 27% 30% 34% 32% 37% 25% 36% 36% 30% 32% 34%)
Understand quite well 23% 27% 29% 24% 33% 20% 23% 17% 25% 21% 24% 25% 20% 28% 29% 19% 21% 21% 22% 21% 23% 30% 17% 26% 29%)
Understand very well 18% 14% 15% 11% 10% 19% 25% 14% 21% 16% 19% 21% 15% 17% 26% 19% 20% 15% 12% 22% 17% 17% 19% 19% 17%
(DB e T 27%|  25%| 19%| 36%| 27%| 27%| 28%| 32%| 25% 28%| 25%| 24%| 31| 25%| 18%| 33% 24%|  31%|  20%| 32% 24% 17% 34% 23%|  20%
Understands very little
Uiatsisietitls guie el 42%| 41| 43%| 35%| 420 30%| 48%| 31%| 46% 37%| 43%| 46%| 35| 45%| s55%| 38% 41%|  37%|  34%| 43% 40% 47% 36% 45%|  46%
understands very well
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High College /
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- X
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Sample Size 1972 313 2-51 155 154 530 415 154 963 1009 571 688 713 274 348 342 297 340 371 678 644 336 830 624 518
C1. In your view, all things considered, is this increasing religious diversity a good thing or a bad thing for Canada?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Good thing 26% 32% 26% 17% 23% 28% 18% 28% 24% 27% 34% 25% 19% 29% 26% 19% 39% 24% 20% 26% 27% 29% 17% 23% 43%)
Bad thing 23% 15% 23% 25% 21% 21% 31% 22% 28% 19% 15% 24% 28% 19% 29% 33% 12% 19% 24% 23% 24% 23% 27% 24% 15%
Mixed/Both 44% 47% 40% 49% 51% 44% 45% 43% 42% 47% 42% 44% 47% 44% 39% 44% 40% 49% 50% 44% 45% 44% 49% 46% 36%)
Not sure/Can't say 7% 7% 10% 9% 4% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 5% 8% 7% 4% 9% 8% 6% 8% 4% 5% 8% 7% 5%
C2. All things considered, do you think that having a growing number of atheists is a good thing or a bad thing for Canada?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Good thing 26% 26% 25% 19% 16% 27% 32% 17% 30% 23% 34% 30% 17% 34% 36% 21% 34% 24% 14% 24% 27% 34% 23% 25% 33%)
Bad thing 24% 21% 26% 39% 27% 23% 20% 34% 24% 24% 18% 21% 32% 19% 20% 32% 16% 21% 32% 28% 22% 20% 27% 21% 22%)
Mixed/Both 35% 33% 33% 26% 43% 37% 33% 35% 35% 35% 34% 34% 37% 36% 32% 36% 31% 35% 38% 31% 38% 34% 35% 38% 31%)
Not sure/Can't say 15% 20% 16% 16% 14% 13% 14% 14% 12% 18% 15% 16% 14% 12% 12% 12% 19% 20% 15% 16% 13% 12% 15% 15% 14%




D1. In your view, does having “freedom of religion” make Canada a better or worse country?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 554+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Better 55% 66% 62% 57% 56% 58% 43% 58% 58% 53% 59% 56% 52% 57% 59% 57% 62% 52% 47% 51% 56% 66% 48% 54% 68%)
Worse 14% 9% 13% 21% 16% 12% 21% 10% 16% 13% 8% 16% 18% 10% 18% 19% 7% 13% 16% 16% 16% 8% 18% 14% 9%
No real impact either way 21% 18% 18% 15% 20% 21% 26% 24% 19% 24% 20% 20% 24% 20% 17% 19% 20% 23% 28% 21% 23% 18% 24% 24% 15%
Can't sa_y/NO idea 9% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 11% 9% 8% 10% 12% 9% 7% 13% 6% 5% 11% 12% 8% 12% 6% 7% 10% 8% 8%
D2. And would you say, generally speaking, that freedom of religion is becoming stronger or weaker here in Canada?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Becoming stronger 41% 38% 37% 46% 41% 39% 50% 28% 39% 43% 32% 41% 47% 28% 39% 47% 35% 43% 48% 41% 43% 40% 40% 45% 36%)
Becoming weaker 18% 16% 27% 24% 22% 16% 17% 25% 20% 17% 21% 18% 17% 24% 21% 16% 18% 14% 18% 21% 18% 14% 20% 18% 17%
Staying about the same 31% 34% 26% 23% 30% 35% 24% 35% 33% 28% 33% 30% 29% 36% 31% 33% 30% 30% 26% 27% 32% 36% 29% 28% 36%)
Not sure/can't say 10% 13% 11% 7% 8% 10% 9% 13% 8% 12% 14% 11% 6% 12% 9% 5% 17% 13% 8% 11% 7% 10% 11% 9% 11%)
E1. A woman visiting a government office in a "nigab" -- a veil worn by some Muslim women when they are out in public, covering all of the face except for the eyes.
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Prohibited 49% 38% 47% 51% 33% 42% 68% 41% 51% 46% 31% 49% 63% 32% 52% 65% 29% 46% 61% 51% 47% 47% 56% 50% 35%)
Discouraged but tolerated 29% 33% 31% 26% 30% 31% 23% 30% 28% 30% 29% 31% 27% 33% 28% 25% 25% 34% 29% 30% 30% 27% 26% 29% 34%)
Welcome 22% 29% 22% 23% 38% 27% 8% 29% 21% 24% 41% 20% 10% 35% 20% 10% 46% 20% 10% 19% 23% 26% 18% 21% 30%|
E1. A local community council meeting starting with a non-denominational prayer to God for good guidance.
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Prohibited 25% 29% 21% 22% 19% 22% 31% 16% 27% 22% 23% 29% 22% 23% 33% 24% 23% 25% 19% 21% 26% 31% 25% 23% 26%)
Discouraged but tolerated 33% 30% 33% 18% 22% 31% 44% 30% 33% 34% 34% 33% 33% 32% 31% 36% 37% 36% 30% 34% 33% 33% 31% 35% 35%)
Welcome 42% 40% 46% 60% 60% 47% 25% 53% 40% 44% 43% 38% 46% 46% 37% 40% 40% 39% 51% 45% 41% 36% 44% 41% 39%)




E2. In Canada, organized religions qualify for special tax consideration. Would you say this:

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 554+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
:fei;eiff:’;‘:;‘z el = 55| 53%| 56%| 71%| 63%| 58%| 4506 61%| 53%|  57%| 55%| 55| 54%| 56%| 50%| 52% 54%|  60%| 55%| 55%|  54%|  55%|  51% 54%|  61%
iz ';: :iedai‘:?lab'e S a5%| 47%| aa%| 20%| 37%| 42| 55%| 39%| 47|  43%| aso6| 45| 46%| 44%| s0%| 48% a6%|  a0%|  45%| 45%|  46% a5%|  49% 46%|  39%)
E3. Setting aside your own views on assisted dying for a moment, do you think this nursing home should:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- X
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Be able to say no on
moral grounds and
FEHEIB D TR 5506 61%| 60%| 60%| 57%| 55%| 49%| 50%| 55|  54%| 59%| 51%| 550%6| 620 50%| 5% 55%|  51%|  55%| 57% 54% 51% 53% 58%| 53%
doctor-assisted death
would be moved to
another facility
Be required by law to
allow these procedures at 45% 39% 40% 40% 43% 45% 51% 50% 45% 46% 41% 49% 45% 38% 50% 45% 45% 49% 45% 43% 46% 49% 47% 42% 47%
their facilities
QE4a - b withheld for future release
E5. A Catholic priest has a religious duty and is legally entitled to not disclose what is told to them during confession, In your view, should Catholic confession maintain this status, or not?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Maintain 72% 79% 74% 70% 79% 73% 66% 71% 72% 73% 75% 71% 72% 74% 69% 72% 75% 72% 71% 73% 69% 74% 71% 71% 75%|
No, time to get rid of it 28% 21% 26% 30% 21% 27% 34% 29% 28% 27% 25% 29% 28% 26% 31% 28% 25% 28% 29% 27% 31% 26% 29% 29% 25%
E6. Looking at these issues overall and the extent to which Canada accommodates different faith practises and religious minorities today - Overall, would you say Canada:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Does too much to
———— 53% 41% 56% 53% 51% 51% 62% 48% 55% 51% 38% 57% 61% 42% 57% 62% 34% 56% 60% 53% 56% 48% 59% 55% 40%
';’gen:';r;do CULIT Il 9%| 10%| 9| 13%| 12%| 9% 6| 7w 8% 9%| 14%| 7| s%| 13%| 79| 5% 15% 8% 6%| 11% % 6%|  10% ™| 8%
Strikes the right balance 39% 48% 35% 34% 37% 40% 32% 45% 37% 40% 48% 36% 34% 44% 36% 33% 51% 36% 34% 36% 37% 46% 31% 37% 52%)




F1. Do you believe that God or a higher power exists?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 554+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Yes, | definitely do believe 42% 43% 44% 61% 51% 47% 28% 51% 38% 46% 37% 39% 50% 37% 32% 46% 37% 46% 54% 46% 39% 38% 44% 40% 42%
Yes, | think so 33% 29% 29% 22% 33% 31% 44% 26% 34% 32% 34% 34% 32% 36% 35% 32% 32% 33% 31% 32% 35% 33% 32% 38% 29%)
No, | don't think so 15% 19% 17% 13% 10% 13% 18% 13% 16% 14% 18% 16% 12% 16% 20% 13% 21% 13% 11% 13% 17% 16% 14% 14% 19%
E‘;’i;\:’:f'"'te'y GO0 9%|  9%| 10%| 5%| 6%| 9%| 10%| 100| 11% 8| 11%| 11%| 7| 11%| 13%| 9% 11% 9% 2% 9% 9% 2%  10% 8%| 10%
Total Yes 75% 72% 73% 83% 83% 78% 72% 77% 73% 78% 71% 73% 82% 73% 67% 78% 69% 78% 85% 78% 74% 71% 76% 78% 71%)
Total No 25% 28% 27% 17% 17% 22% 28% 23% 27% 22% 29% 27% 18% 27% 33% 22% 31% 22% 15% 22% 26% 29% 24% 22% 29%)
F2. [Pray to God or some higher power] How often, if at all, do you:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- "
BC AB SK MB = =
ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Never 22%| 28%| 21%| 15%| 17%| 20%| 25%| 17%| 27% 17%|  26%| 25%| 15%| 28%| 32%| 22% 25% 17% 9%|  20% 23% 2% 22% 20%|  23%
Only rarely 20%| 20%| 25%| 20%[ 23%| 17%| 22%[ 24%| 21% 20%| 23%| 19%| 19%[ 21%| 21%| 21% 26% 17% 17%|  19% 21% 20% 19% 22%|  20%
A few times a year 10%|  10%[ 10%| 11% 9%|  10%[ 12% 8% 9% 11%|  10%[ 13% 8% 9%|  10% 7% 10% 15% 9% 8% 10% 11% 8% 13%|  10%
Once or twice a month 6% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 9% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 3% 5% 9% 8% 7% 7% 3% 7% 5% 5%
Once a week or so 7% 3% 8%| 10% 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 10% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6%)
A few times a week 10%|  11% 8% 9%|  14%[ 12% 9%|  13%[ 10% 11% 9%|  10%[ 12%| 11% 8%| 11% 8% 12% 13%|  10% 10% 14% 10% 9%|  13%
Everyday 24%|  23%| 24%| 28%[ 25%| 28%| 18%[ 24%| 21% 27%|  19%| 19%| 33%[ 17%| 17%| 28% 21% 20% 37%|  28% 22% 18% 26% 22%|  23%
Net: Attend 48%| 42%| 44%| 54%| 50%| 53%| 41%| 52%| 43% 5206] 41%| 44%| 57%| 43%| 36%| 50% 39% 51% 64%|  53% 46% 42% 50% 45%|  47%)
F2. [Attend religious services (other than weddings or funerals)] How often, if at all, do you:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB - -
SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Never 35% 38% 35% 26% 32% 33% 40% 27% 36% 34% 36% 36% 33% 34% 39% 36% 37% 33% 31% 37% 35% 38% 37% 36% 30%)
Only rarely 29% 28% 23% 26% 32% 26% 36% 33% 28% 30% 25% 30% 31% 24% 29% 32% 27% 32% 30% 31% 30% 22% 31% 29% 26%)
A few times a year 16% 12% 16% 20% 17% 17% 14% 15% 13% 18% 15% 18% 14% 13% 16% 10% 16% 20% 18% 11% 16% 18% 14% 16% 17%
Once or twice a month 6% 4% 8% 4% 3% 6% 3% 9% 7% 4% 8% 6% 4% 11% 7% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 8%)
Once a week or so 10% 13% 12% 17% 11% 11% 5% 11% 10% 10% 11% 6% 13% 11% 6% 14% 10% 7% 13% 11% 8% 11% 9% 9% 13%
A few times a week 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Everyday 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Net: Attend 20% 21% 26% 28% 19% 23% 11% 25% 22% 19% 24% 15% 22% 29% 16% 23% 20% 15% 21% 21% 19% 22% 18% 18% 26%)




F2. [Feel you experience God's presence] How often, if at all, do you:

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 554+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Never 35% 36% 34% 29% 28% 34% 39% 30% 39% 31% 40% 36% 29% 38% 43% 35% 41% 29% 24% 33% 35% 39% 36% 32% 36%)
Only rarely 20% 20% 20% 19% 23% 19% 23% 19% 20% 21% 17% 23% 20% 17% 21% 21% 17% 25% 19% 16% 23% 20% 19% 22% 19%
A few times a year 10% 10% 8% 7% 7% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 12% 8% 9% 8% 12% 11% 10% 6% 10% 10% 8%
Once or twice a month 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 8% 2% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6%
Once a week or so 3% 6% 2% 7% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4%
A few times a week 6% 5% 5% 3% 8% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 10% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6%
Everyday 21% 20% 26% 29% 25% 23% 15% 26% 17% 25% 15% 19% 28% 12% 14% 25% 18% 25% 31% 24% 20% 21% 22% 21% 21%)
Net: Attend 35% 34% 38% 45% 42% 38% 28% 40% 32% 39% 34% 31% 41% 36% 24% 37% 33% 38% 44% 40% 32% 35% 35% 35% 37%)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total who don't High College /
believe in god or Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- X
a higher power BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Sample Size 485 111 82* 31* 38* 156 146 48* 263 222 166 188 131 74* 115 75* 93* 73* 56* 151 167 97* 200 135 149
F3. Just to confirm, how would you describe yourself when it comes to the whole area of personal faith or spirituality? Would you say:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
You do not have any
feelings of faith or 54% 50% 50% 42% 52% 53% 60% 53% 62% 44% 55% 55% 50% 63% 63% 61% 49% 42% 35% 52% 57% 52% 56% 54% 50%|
spirituality
:i(i”e:a"e SEICEESEIE 33%| 35%| 32%| 55| 37%| 31%| 300%| 43%| 27%|  39%| 31%| 32| 35%| 27%| 24%| 32% 3a%|  46%|  40%| 35|  28% 36%|  31% 36%|  32%
You do have feelings of
faith or spirituality in your 14% 15% 18% 3% 11% 17% 10% 5% 11% 17% 14% 12% 14% 11% 13% 7% 17% 12% 25% 14% 15% 12% 13% 10% 18%
life




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High College /
Total Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
- - +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35- 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Sample Size 1972 313 251 155 154 530 415 154 963 1009 571 688 713 274 348 342 297 340 371 678 644 336 830 624 518
F4. Which one of the following best describes your religion?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- X
BC AB SK MB ON C - K +
Q! ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Roman Catholic 38% 17% 27% 32% 22% 33% 67% 32% 40% 36% 33% 40% 40% 38% 41% 41% 29% 39% 38% 39% 40% 35% 37% 40% 37%)
United Church 8% 9% 10% 14% 12% 11% 0% 12% 7% 9% 4% 6% 14% 5% 4% 13% 3% 7% 15% 7% 7% 8% 10% 9% 5%
Anglican 7% 7% 5% 6% 9% 8% 1% 16% 7% 7% 5% 4% 11% 5% 3% 12% 5% 4% 10% 5% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7%
Lutheran 2% 2% 8% 5% 4% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Presbyterian 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Baptist 2% 2% 3% 7% 3% 2% 0% 10% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Pentecostal 2% 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
(g:]r:iesrl;\:]angellcal a6 16| Tw| sw|  7w| 3| 1%|  2%| 3% a6 aw|  aw|  3%|  aw| 3% 3% 3% % 3%| 4% 3% 2% % 3%| 3%
Other Christian 7% 8% 8% 9% 11% 6% 8% 4% 7% 7% 8% 10% 3% 7% 10% 3% 9% 9% 4% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8% 5%
Muslim 3% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Hindu 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4%
Jewish 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Sikh 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Buddhist 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
No religious identity 20% 33% 22% 14% 21% 21% 14% 18% 21% 20% 29% 22% 12% 27% 24% 13% 32% 20% 11% 20% 19% 23% 21% 19% 21%)
Other, specify: 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
F4. Religion Identity
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- .
B AB K MB - . +
C S ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 1834 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Roman Catholic 38%|  17%| 27%| 32%| 22%| 33%| 67%| 32%| 40% 36%| 33%| 40%| 40%| 38%| 41%| 41% 29% 39% 38%|  39% 40% 35% 37% 40%]|  37%
Mainline Protestant 19%|  22%| 24%| 27%| 25%| 24% 3%| 30%[ 17% 21%[  11%[ 12%[ 32%[ 12%[ 10%[ 29% 11% 14% 35%| 15% 20% 20% 21% 20%|  15%
Evangelical Protestant 8%| 12%| 11%| 16%[ 16% 6% 3%|  14% % 9%|  10% % % 9% 6% 6% 12% 8% 8%| 10% 7% 6% 9% 8% 7%
Other Christian % 8% 8% 9%| 11% 6% 8% 4% % % 8%| 10% 3% 7%|  10% 3% 9% 9% 4% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8% 5%
Other religion % 8% % 0% 3%|  10% 5% 2% 8% 6% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% % 8% 8% 4% 6% 7% 7% 3% 5%|  15%
Other, specify: 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
No religious identity 20%| 33%| 22%| 14%| 21%[ 21%| 14%[ 18%[ 21% 20%|  29%[ 22%[ 12%| 27%| 24%| 13% 32% 20% 11%|  20% 19% 23% 21% 19%|  21%
F5. Where would you tend to locate yourself?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
UL 39%| 39%| 39%| 49%| 48%| 41%| 3106| 47| 37|  42%| 37%| 34%| 47| 38%| 310%| 42% 37%|  36%|  5106| 44%|  37%|  34%|  40% 38%| 38%
my faith and/or religion
D (CIIEE 1D BEEEREY 17%|  21%| 14%| 12%| 11%| 17| 16%| 15%| 21%|  12%| 1706| 19%| 13%| 20%| 26%| 17% 14%|  13%|  10%| 15%|  17% 2% 1% 14%|  18%
faith and/or religion
L:xvzgrrl"e‘”he'e n aa%|  39%| 47| 39%| 41%| 42| 52| 38| 420|  a6%| 46| 47| 0% 42%| 43| 41% a9%| 51|  39%| 41%|  46% a5%| 2% a7%|  43%)




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total who claim High College /
some religious Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- .
identity BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 554+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Sample Size 1610 181 172 122 105 372 314 117 781 829 424 551 635 208 273 300 216 277 335 559 531 266 674 520 415
Gla. What kind of role does your own faith community have in Canada today? Does it have a:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- 5
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Major role 10% 15% 9% 13% 16% 12% 5% 7% 11% 9% 13% 7% 10% 13% 9% 10% 12% 6% 10% 10% 9% 13% 11% 10% 9%
Some role 41% 35% 45% 40% 43% 45% 34% 47% 43% 40% 40% 41% 41% 44% 39% 45% 37% 43% 38% 42% 40% 43% 37% 41% 49%
Not much 29% 30% 30% 29% 18% 22% 41% 26% 30% 28% 27% 30% 30% 29% 32% 29% 25% 27% 30% 29% 31% 24% 29% 29% 28%)
No role at all 9% 9% 10% 7% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 6% 11% 7% 11% 9% 10% 7% 10% 12% 9% 10% 7%
Don't know/can't say 11% 11% 6% 12% 12% 12% 11% 10% 8% 14% 11% 12% 10% 8% 9% 8% 15% 15% 12% 11% 9% 7% 14% 10% 7%
Top2box 51% 50% 54% 53% 60% 57% 39% 54% 53% 49% 53% 49% 51% 57% 48% 55% 49% 49% 48% 52% 50% 57% 47% 50% 58%)
Bottom2box 38%| 39%| 39%| 35%| 28%| 31%| 50%| 36%| 39% 38%| 36%| 40%| 39%| 35%| 43%| 37% 36% 36% 40%|  36% 41% 36% 39% 40%|  35%)
G1b. To what extent should it have a role in Canadian public life? Should it have a:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 554+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Major role 12% 13% 18% 19% 18% 12% 7% 12% 11% 13% 14% 12% 10% 15% 9% 9% 13% 15% 11% 15% 10% 12% 14% 12% 8%)
Some role 38% 38% 34% 40% 34% 40% 35% 42% 38% 37% 34% 35% 43% 34% 35% 44% 34% 35% 42% 42% 36% 35% 37% 36% 43%
Not much 23% 26% 24% 17% 20% 20% 28% 19% 25% 21% 24% 25% 19% 26% 29% 21% 23% 22% 18% 18% 28% 25% 22% 23% 23%)
No role in public life 18% 14% 21% 12% 17% 17% 22% 16% 19% 18% 16% 17% 21% 16% 20% 21% 15% 15% 21% 14% 20% 24% 18% 19% 19%
Don't know/Can't say 9% 9% 3% 12% 12% 11% 8% 11% 7% 11% 12% 10% 7% 9% 7% 5% 15% 13% 8% 11% 6% 5% 10% 10% 7%
Top2box 50% 51% 52% 59% 51% 52% 42% 53% 49% 51% 48% 47% 53% 49% 44% 53% 47% 50% 53% 57% 45% 47% 50% 48% 51%)
Bottom2box 41% 40% 44% 29% 36% 37% 50% 35% 44% 38% 40% 43% 40% 42% 49% 41% 38% 37% 40% 32% 49% 49% 40% 42% 42%
Glc. And would you say your faith community's influence in Canadian public life is becoming stronger or weaker?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Stronger 10% 12% 11% 14% 11% 13% 7% 3% 11% 10% 15% 10% 7% 16% 11% 7% 14% 10% 7% 12% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10%
Weaker 42% 33% 44% 43% 36% 34% 53% 48% 43% 40% 33% 41% 48% 35% 43% 47% 32% 38% 48% 40% 45% 40% 43% 41% 41%)
Staying about the same 35% 42% 37% 28% 38% 40% 27% 31% 37% 34% 38% 34% 35% 38% 37% 36% 37% 32% 33% 35% 34% 40% 32% 37% 38%)
Don't know/Can't say 13% 13% 8% 15% 16% 13% 12% 17% 10% 16% 14% 14% 10% 11% 9% 9% 17% 20% 11% 12% 11% 10% 15% 12% 11%




Total who claim Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
some feelings of High College /
A Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
faith or - -
el b BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
spirituality or Less School
Sample Size 1711 253 203 138 134 447 326 126 799 912 479 585 648 227 275 296 251 309 351 600 548 286 717 551 443
G2a. Overall, would you say your own personal faith and spirituality is increasing or decreasing in depth and intensity?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- 5
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
More intense/increasing 24% 25% 26% 35% 31% 26% 19% 17% 23% 25% 24% 24% 24% 23% 23% 23% 25% 24% 25% 27% 22% 26% 24% 24% 24%)
Less intense/decreasing 25% 19% 27% 21% 24% 25% 26% 28% 25% 24% 30% 25% 20% 34% 25% 19% 27% 24% 21% 21% 29% 25% 24% 26% 23%)
Staying about the same 52% 56% 48% 44% 45% 49% 55% 55% 52% 51% 46% 52% 55% 43% 52% 58% 48% 52% 53% 52% 49% 49% 52% 50% 53%)
G2b. Thinking ahead to future generations - say, to your own grandchildren (or people that age), do you think that generation will have stronger or weaker personal faith and spirituality than your own generation?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- "
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Will be stronger 9% 10% 11% 10% 12% 9% 7% 5% 10% 8% 14% 9% 5% 18% 9% 3% 10% 9% 6% 11% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9%
Will be weaker 60% 56% 54% 62% 61% 58% 65% 69% 59% 61% 47% 59% 71% 37% 61% 73% 57% 56% 69% 59% 60% 64% 63% 59% 57%|
About the same 17% 16% 18% 12% 17% 18% 18% 11% 19% 15% 21% 18% 13% 27% 18% 13% 15% 18% 13% 15% 21% 17% 15% 18% 19%
Don't know/can't say 14% 18% 17% 16% 10% 15% 10% 14% 13% 15% 18% 14% 11% 17% 12% 11% 19% 16% 12% 15% 10% 11% 13% 14% 15%
G2c. Overall, do you feel Canadian society today tends to make room for or shuts out your own personal values and faith?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Makes room for 24% 21% 24% 12% 22% 26% 28% 16% 24% 24% 25% 25% 23% 26% 23% 25% 25% 26% 21% 22% 24% 31% 21% 22% 33%)
Shuts out 22% 23% 31% 38% 27% 22% 16% 24% 23% 22% 22% 22% 23% 22% 25% 22% 22% 20% 24% 25% 21% 19% 23% 23% 21%)
No real impact either way 42% 46% 38% 40% 36% 41% 43% 41% 42% 42% 37% 40% 46% 37% 41% 46% 37% 40% 47% 41% 44% 45% 43% 42% 38%)
Don't know/can't say 12% 10% 7% 10% 15% 12% 13% 19% 11% 13% 16% 13% 8% 16% 11% 8% 16% 14% 8% 12% 11% 6% 13% 13% 9%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High College /
Total Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Sample Size 1972 313 251 155 154 530 415 154 963 1009 571 688 713 274 348 342 297 340 371 678 644 336 830 624 518
H1. [I'm prepared to stand up for what | believe in, even if it's an unpopular view] Agreement
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- 5
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Agree strongly 37% 37% 40% 48% 32% 39% 29% 40% 37% 36% 26% 38% 43% 24% 39% 46% 29% 37% 41% 38% 36% 39% 38% 36% 35%)
Agree moderately 48% 52% 46% 47% 56% 53% 38% 46% 48% 48% 53% 48% 43% 55% 47% 43% 51% 50% 43% 45% 49% 48% 46% 50% 49%
Disagree moderately 11% 9% 11% 4% 10% 6% 20% 11% 10% 12% 16% 9% 9% 15% 8% 8% 16% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 12% 10% 11%
Disagree strongly 5% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 13% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 7% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5%
Top2box 84% 89% 86% 95% 88% 92% 68% 86% 85% 84% 80% 87% 86% 79% 87% 89% 80% 87% 84% 83% 85% 86% 84% 86% 84%)
Bottom2box 16% 11% 14% 5% 12% 8% 32% 14% 15% 16% 20% 13% 14% 21% 13% 11% 20% 13% 16% 17% 15% 14% 16% 14% 16%
H1. [It seems like the values | care about are losing ground - and it's time more people did something about that] Agreement
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Agree strongly 24% 22% 33% 37% 35% 24% 22% 17% 25% 24% 15% 27% 30% 14% 28% 30% 15% 25% 29% 28% 25% 19% 30% 25% 15%
Agree moderately 42% 42% 35% 40% 32% 45% 39% 50% 43% 40% 40% 43% 42% 43% 40% 46% 37% 46% 38% 41% 41% 42% 40% 43% 43%
Disagree moderately 24% 26% 24% 20% 24% 23% 26% 21% 22% 25% 32% 22% 20% 31% 23% 15% 32% 21% 25% 21% 25% 28% 21% 24% 30%)
Disagree strongly 10% 10% 8% 3% 9% 9% 13% 12% 10% 10% 14% 9% 8% 12% 9% 8% 15% 9% 8% 10% 9% 11% 10% 8% 12%
Top2box 66% 64% 68% 7% 66% 68% 61% 67% 68% 64% 55% 70% 72% 57% 68% 77% 53% 71% 67% 69% 66% 61% 70% 68% 58%)
Bottom2box 34% 36% 32% 23% 34% 32% 39% 33% 32% 36% 45% 30% 28% 43% 32% 23% 47% 29% 33% 31% 34% 39% 30% 32% 42%
H2. [Yes Summary] Turning to day-to-day life for a minute, are you yourself involved in any of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Volunteer for a
community/non-profit 23% 27% 24% 19% 25% 24% 18% 21% 21% 24% 20% 20% 27% 19% 19% 26% 21% 22% 28% 23% 23% 22% 19% 22% 30%)
organization(s)
LT TS 67%| 69%| 69%| 69%| 70%| 72%| s8%| 66%| 73%|  61%| 500| 68%| 79%| 58%| 74%| 8% 43%| 62|  75%| 59%|  71% 76%|  62% 66%| 76%
events in the news
Involved in politics and
CllesiiEns (L1 8%| 76| 12| 3| 14%| 8w| 7| 9w| 10% 6%| 9%| 76| o%| 14%| 8% 10% 4% 5% 8%| 7% 9% 9% 7% 0%| 9%
member/worked on a
campaign)
Write letters to elected
representatives or the 6% 7% 7% 3% 9% 7% 4% 1% 7% 4% 7% 5% 5% 11% 6% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6%
news media
Protest on public issues -
demonstration/petition/bo 9% 9% 9% 4% 8% 9% 10% 5% 10% 7% 12% 6% 8% 16% 7% 9% 9% 6% 7% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 8%)
ycott




H2. [Not really/ No, not at all Summary] Turning to day-to-day life for a minute, are you yourself involved in any of the following?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 554+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Volunteer for a
community/non-profit 53% 53% 49% 55% 49% 49% 60% 56% 55% 50% 52% 57% 49% 57% 59% 51% 47% 56% 47% 53% 54% 51% 61% 52% 41%
organization(s)
:32;’:”5" icn“;:;";x:es I 13%|  9w| 11%| 8%| 10%| 12| 16%| 15%| 11%|  14%| 2006 12%| 7| 15%| 11%| 8% 24%|  14% | 16%|  11% 8%w|  16% 10%|  10%
Involved in politics and
elections (party
el g @ 80% 83% 7% 88% 7% 7% 83% 80% 76% 84% 78% 83% 79% 70% 79% 7% 85% 87% 81% 82% 78% 7% 87% 7% 73%)
campaign)
Write letters to elected
representatives or the 78% 7% 73% 83% 71% 74% 85% 80% 73% 82% 81% 79% 75% 73% 76% 70% 88% 81% 79% 81% 7% 70% 83% 74% 74%)
news media
Protest on public issues -
demonstration/petition/bo 73% 74% 7% 75% 7% 72% 71% 81% 71% 76% 70% 73% 76% 67% 72% 74% 74% 75% 78% 73% 73% 70% 79% 71% 68%)
ycott
H2. [Volunteer for a community/non-profit organization(s)] Involvement
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Yes, very involved 9% 13% 11% 14% 13% 8% 7% 10% 8% 10% 7% 7% 13% 6% 6% 11% 7% 8% 15% 10% 8% 10% 7% 8% 13%
Yes, fairly often 14% 14% 13% 5% 12% 16% 11% 11% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 15% 15% 13% 13% 13% 15% 12% 11% 14% 17%
A bit/Occasionally 25% 20% 27% 25% 25% 27% 22% 23% 23% 26% 28% 22% 24% 24% 22% 23% 32% 22% 25% 24% 23% 27% 21% 26% 29%)
Not really 18% 17% 21% 18% 14% 15% 21% 21% 20% 16% 19% 19% 16% 24% 19% 18% 15% 18% 14% 16% 18% 20% 18% 19% 17%
No, not at all 35% 36% 28% 38% 35% 34% 39% 34% 35% 34% 33% 39% 33% 33% 39% 33% 32% 38% 33% 37% 36% 31% 43% 33% 25%)
Top2box 23% 27% 24% 19% 25% 24% 18% 21% 21% 24% 20% 20% 27% 19% 19% 26% 21% 22% 28% 23% 23% 22% 19% 22% 30%)
Bottom2box 53% 53% 49% 55% 49% 49% 60% 56% 55% 50% 52% 57% 49% 57% 59% 51% 47% 56% 47% 53% 54% 51% 61% 52% 41%
H2. [Follow current issues and events in the news] Involvement
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Yes, very involved 28% 30% 30% 31% 31% 30% 24% 26% 34% 23% 18% 30% 35% 22% 40% 39% 14% 20% 32% 24% 30% 39% 22% 29% 38%)
Yes, fairly often 39% 39% 39% 37% 39% 41% 34% 39% 38% 39% 32% 38% 44% 36% 34% 45% 29% 42% 43% 35% 42% 37% 39% 38% 38%)
A bit/Occasionally 20% 22% 20% 23% 20% 16% 26% 19% 16% 24% 30% 19% 13% 27% 15% 9% 33% 24% 18% 24% 18% 16% 22% 23% 14%
Not really 7% 5% 6% 3% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 12% 6% 3% 9% 4% 4% 14% 8% 3% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6%
No, not at all 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 9% 7% 5% 7% 8% 6% 4% 6% 7% 4% 10% 6% 4% 9% 5% 3% 9% 4% 3%
Top2box 67% 69% 69% 69% 70% 72% 58% 66% 73% 61% 50% 68% 79% 58% 74% 84% 43% 62% 75% 59% 71% 76% 62% 66% 76%)
Bottom2box 13% 9% 11% 8% 10% 12% 16% 15% 11% 14% 20% 12% 7% 15% 11% 8% 24% 14% 7% 16% 11% 8% 16% 10% 10%




H2. [Involved in politics and elections (party member/worked on a campaign)] Involvement

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 554+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Yes, very involved 3% 4% 6% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Yes, fairly often 5% 3% 6% 2% 8% 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 2% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 7%
A bit/Occasionally 12% 10% 11% 9% 9% 15% 10% 11% 14% 10% 13% 10% 12% 15% 13% 13% 11% 7% 11% 10% 13% 14% 7% 14% 17%
Not really 18% 18% 22% 15% 16% 19% 17% 21% 20% 17% 17% 18% 20% 18% 19% 24% 16% 18% 16% 16% 21% 17% 18% 18% 20%)
No, not at all 62% 65% 54% 73% 61% 59% 67% 59% 55% 68% 61% 65% 59% 52% 60% 53% 69% 70% 65% 66% 58% 60% 69% 59% 53%)
Top2box 8% 7% 12% 3% 14% 8% 7% 9% 10% 6% 9% 7% 9% 14% 8% 10% 4% 5% 8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 9% 9%
Bottom2box 80% 83% 77% 88% 77% 77% 83% 80% 76% 84% 78% 83% 79% 70% 79% 77% 85% 87% 81% 82% 78% 77% 87% 77% 73%)
H2. [Write letters to elected representatives or the news media] Involvement
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- "
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Yes, very involved 2% 2% 3% 0% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Yes, fairly often 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 2% 1% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 9% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4%
A bit/Occasionally 17% 16% 20% 14% 20% 19% 11% 18% 20% 14% 12% 16% 20% 15% 18% 24% 9% 14% 17% 13% 17% 23% 13% 19% 20%)
Not really 18% 17% 19% 18% 13% 20% 15% 19% 18% 18% 17% 17% 19% 16% 15% 22% 18% 19% 16% 15% 19% 20% 16% 17% 21%)
No, not at all 60% 60% 54% 65% 58% 55% 70% 62% 55% 65% 64% 61% 56% 57% 61% 48% 70% 62% 63% 66% 57% 50% 66% 58% 52%)
Top2box 6% 7% 7% 3% 9% 7% 4% 1% 7% 4% 7% 5% 5% 11% 6% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6%
Bottom2box 78% 77% 73% 83% 71% 74% 85% 80% 73% 82% 81% 79% 75% 73% 76% 70% 88% 81% 79% 81% 77% 70% 83% 74% 74%|
H2. [Protest on public issues - demonstration/petition/boycott] Involvement
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Yes, very involved 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Yes, fairly often 7% 7% 7% 4% 6% 7% 6% 4% 8% 5% 8% 5% 6% 10% 6% 8% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7%
A bit/Occasionally 18% 17% 15% 21% 15% 19% 19% 14% 19% 17% 18% 20% 16% 18% 22% 17% 18% 19% 15% 18% 18% 19% 13% 19% 24%)
Not really 20% 20% 22% 19% 19% 20% 18% 24% 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 18% 20% 21% 21% 22% 18% 16% 22% 20% 20% 17% 24%)
No, not at all 53% 54% 54% 55% 58% 51% 54% 57% 52% 55% 51% 52% 57% 49% 52% 53% 53% 53% 59% 57% 50% 50% 59% 54% 44%)
Top2box 9% 9% 9% 4% 8% 9% 10% 5% 10% 7% 12% 6% 8% 16% 7% 9% 9% 6% 7% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 8%)
Bottom2box 73% 74% 77% 75% 77% 72% 71% 81% 71% 76% 70% 73% 76% 67% 72% 74% 74% 75% 78% 73% 73% 70% 79% 71% 68%)
H3a. Are you on social media (Facebook/Instagram/Twitter etc)?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Yes, frequently 50% 45% 46% 55% 36% 50% 54% 57% 43% 57% 62% 49% 42% 52% 43% 36% 71% 54% 47% 50% 54% 43% 51% 50% 49%)
Yes, I'm a lighter user 30% 34% 35% 29% 29% 28% 28% 28% 33% 26% 28% 34% 26% 37% 38% 26% 21% 31% 26% 31% 28% 32% 27% 31% 32%)
No, not on social media 20% 21% 20% 16% 34% 22% 18% 14% 24% 17% 10% 17% 32% 12% 19% 38% 8% 15% 26% 20% 18% 25% 22% 18% 20%)
Net: Yes 80% 79% 80% 84% 66% 78% 82% 86% 76% 83% 90% 83% 68% 88% 81% 62% 92% 85% 74% 80% 82% 75% 78% 82% 80%)




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total who use High College /
, A Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
social media - -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 554+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Sample Size 1570 236] 199 126] 106| 407| 335 133 737 833| 514] b571| 486 242] 282| 213 272 288 273 544 527 252 644 509 417
H3b. [Follow politicians/public figures] Do you do any of the following on social media?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- 5
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Yes, often 11% 10% 16% 6% 15% 12% 9% 12% 14% 9% 12% 9% 13% 15% 11% 17% 9% 8% 10% 9% 13% 17% 8% 14% 14%
Sometimes 23% 19% 28% 26% 23% 22% 22% 37% 27% 21% 23% 26% 21% 28% 29% 23% 18% 24% 20% 24% 25% 25% 24% 20% 27%)
Rarely 19% 15% 16% 15% 18% 21% 23% 11% 18% 20% 22% 17% 19% 21% 15% 18% 23% 19% 19% 20% 18% 17% 18% 21% 19%
No, do not 46% 57% 40% 53% 44% 45% 46% 41% 41% 50% 43% 47% 47% 36% 45% 42% 50% 49% 51% 47% 44% 42% 50% 45% 41%
Top2box 35% 28% 44% 31% 38% 34% 31% 48% 41% 29% 35% 36% 34% 43% 40% 40% 27% 31% 29% 33% 38% 41% 32% 34% 40%
Bottom2box 65%| 72%] 56%| 69%] 62%] 66%| 69%[ 52%| 59% 71%|  65%] 64%| 66%] 57%| 60%] 60% 73% 69% 71%|  67% 62% 59% 68% 66%|  60%)
H3b. [Like political posts that you agree with] Do you do any of the following on social media?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Yes, often 13% 12% 13% 12% 22% 13% 11% 12% 15% 10% 12% 11% 15% 15% 12% 21% 10% 10% 11% 11% 14% 14% 12% 14% 12%
Sometimes 27% 21% 29% 23% 23% 31% 25% 31% 27% 28% 25% 29% 28% 25% 28% 29% 25% 31% 27% 28% 30% 25% 27% 29% 27%)
Rarely 20% 18% 26% 20% 20% 18% 23% 22% 20% 21% 22% 21% 18% 20% 22% 17% 24% 19% 19% 21% 21% 21% 19% 22% 21%)
No, do not 39% 50% 32% 44% 34% 38% 42% 34% 37% 41% 40% 39% 39% 40% 38% 34% 41% 40% 43% 40% 36% 41% 42% 36% 41%
Top2box 40% 32% 42% 36% 46% 45% 36% 43% 43% 38% 37% 40% 43% 40% 40% 49% 35% 41% 38% 39% 44% 39% 39% 43% 39%)
Bottom2box 60% 68% 58% 64% 54% 55% 64% 57% 57% 62% 63% 60% 57% 60% 60% 51% 65% 59% 62% 61% 56% 61% 61% 57% 61%)
H3b. [Argue or debate with people and views you disagree with] Do you do any of the following on social media?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Yes, often 6% 7% 9% 3% 11% 5% 6% 6% 9% 4% 8% 5% 6% 9% 7% 11% 6% 3% 3% 7% 7% 7% 5% 8% 6%
Sometimes 19% 16% 21% 14% 13% 20% 20% 16% 19% 18% 18% 20% 18% 18% 18% 20% 17% 21% 16% 21% 18% 17% 20% 18% 17%
Rarely 22% 18% 29% 20% 18% 23% 20% 24% 24% 20% 24% 22% 20% 25% 25% 22% 23% 19% 18% 20% 23% 24% 17% 26% 24%)
No, do not 53% 59% 41% 63% 58% 53% 54% 54% 48% 58% 51% 53% 56% 47% 50% 46% 54% 57% 63% 52% 52% 52% 57% 49% 53%)
Top2box 25% 23% 30% 17% 24% 25% 26% 22% 28% 22% 25% 25% 25% 28% 25% 32% 24% 24% 19% 27% 25% 24% 26% 26% 22%)
Bottom2box 75% 77% 70% 83% 76% 75% 74% 78% 72% 78% 75% 75% 75% 72% 75% 68% 76% 76% 81% 73% 75% 76% 74% 74% 78%)




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High College /
Total Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Sample Size 1972 313 251 155 154 530 415 154 963 1009 571 688 713 274 348 342 297 340 371 678 644 336 830 624 518
H4. Thinking about past elections, which of the following best describes your own personal voting habits?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- X
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
| vote in every election
(federal, provincial, and 63% 57% 56% 62% 67% 66% 63% 61% 65% 60% 42% 60% 81% 45% 62% 86% 39% 59% 78% 55% 67% 70% 56% 64% 72%)
municipal)
| vote in most elections
(three of the last four 19% 21% 24% 16% 11% 16% 22% 19% 19% 19% 26% 21% 11% 29% 20% 9% 24% 22% 13% 21% 19% 18% 20% 20% 16%
elections)
| vote in some elections
(two of the last four 5% 9% 8% 6% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 3% 9% 4% 2% 6% 7% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5%
elections)
:;:{f(')’;:’z:zc(ﬁ;‘s;f i3 6%| 6% 7wl 2%w| 6w| 6% 7w| 7wl 6% 6%| 10%| e%| 2| 9w| 7| 2% 11% 6% 3w 8% 5% 2% 8% 5%| 4%
| never vote 7% 6% 6% 14% 10% 8% 5% 6% 5% 9% 14% 6% 2% 8% 7% 1% 19% 6% 4% 11% 3% 4% 11% 5% 3%
H5. Very generally, do you think that kind of inter-faith co-operation sounds like a good or a bad idea?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
::\'/ye g;:(:js:gsz m‘:"::c'f 17%| 20%| 18%| 17%| 20%| 17| 13%| 18%| 17%|  16%| 15%| 14%| 20%| 16%| 15%| 20% 14%|  14%| 20| 16%|  17% 20%|  12% 18%| 22%
Good idea 20% 17% 19% 20% 23% 22% 18% 20% 20% 19% 23% 18% 20% 25% 18% 19% 21% 18% 20% 22% 18% 21% 19% 18% 24%|
Mixed/depends 46% 48% 46% 44% 40% 43% 50% 52% 42% 50% 49% 49% 41% 44% 44% 39% 54% 54% 43% 44% 48% 38% 48% 48% 41%|
Bad idea 9% 9% 9% 8% 13% 9% 11% 7% 11% 8% 7% 10% 11% 7% 13% 13% 6% 8% 9% 9% 11% 10% 11% 9% 8%
:]’:\% l;a:elgd;iav;emiﬁ;zjm 8%| 6% 7w| 11%| 4% 10%| 8w 4%| 9% % 7% sw|  sw| 8w 10%w| 9% 6% % 8%| 9% 6% 10% 10% 8%| 5%
Top2box 36% 37% 37% 37% 43% 38% 31% 38% 38% 35% 38% 32% 40% 41% 33% 40% 35% 31% 40% 38% 35% 41% 31% 36% 46%
Bottom2box 17% 15% 17% 20% 17% 18% 19% 10% 20% 15% 13% 19% 19% 15% 23% 21% 12% 15% 17% 18% 17% 21% 21% 17% 13%
11. How important is this whole issue to you - the role and influence of religious communities and faith groups in public life in Canada today?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
ZT;’ ;?ESI”I";?; i-SyS(LL;care 18%| 17%| 20%| 25%| 21| 22%| 11%| 11%| 18%|  18%| 18%| 16%| 19%| 23%| 13%| 19% 14%|  19%| 19%| 18%|  17% 18%|  18% 16%| 19%
Fairly important 41% 38% 45% 43% 42% 39% 41% 53% 39% 43% 40% 41% 41% 37% 41% 39% 44% 42% 43% 43% 40% 42% 38% 44% 43%)
Not very important 32% 38% 28% 26% 32% 30% 35% 27% 33% 31% 33% 31% 32% 32% 32% 34% 33% 31% 30% 29% 32% 31% 34% 30% 31%)
z‘g;,‘:’l’:::zg;a ;' 'al ‘;‘I’Iu o%| 76| 8| e%| 4% ow| 13%| 9w| 11% 8%| o%| 120 8| 8| 15%| 8w 9% 8% 8%| 9% 11% 9% 10% 10%| 8%
Top2box 59% 55% 64% 68% 63% 61% 52% 64% 57% 61% 59% 57% 60% 59% 53% 58% 58% 61% 63% 61% 57% 60% 56% 60% 62%)
Bottom2box 41% 45% 36% 32% 37% 39% 48% 36% 43% 39% 41% 43% 40% 41% 47% 42% 42% 39% 37% 39% 43% 40% 44% 40% 38%)




12. [Total Agree] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Total

Region

Gender

Age

Age_Gender

Income

Education

BC

AB

SK

MB

ON

Qc

ATL

Male

Female

18-34

35-54

55+

Male
18-34

Male
35-54

Male
55+

Female
18- 34

Female
35-54

Female
55+

<$50K

$50K-
<$100K

$100K+

High
School
or Less

College /
Tech
School

Univ+

I'm public about my
religion and faith and
don't mind other people
knowing I'm a believer

59%

54%

58%

64%

56%

61%

60%

56%

57%

61%

58%

57%

62%

56%

51%

62%

60%

63%

61%

64%

57%

53%

58%

62%

58%

My personal faith is a very
central and fundamental
part of who | am

59%

52%

56%

64%

57%

60%

61%

63%

58%

60%

50%

58%

67%

50%

54%

67%

50%

62%

67%

64%

58%

51%

63%

58%

54%

Reducing the presence of
religion in our public life
is a sign of progress in
our society

45%

43%

43%

30%

36%

46%

52%

34%

51%

39%

51%

49%

36%

62%

52%

42%

42%

46%

31%

40%

50%

49%

41%

47%

50%

Generally speaking, | feel
a bit uncomfortable
around people who are
religiously devout

48%

44%

49%

48%

42%

52%

47%

34%

50%

46%

53%

48%

43%

55%

49%

46%

51%

46%

41%

48%

47%

53%

46%

50%

48%

The Canadian government
respects my own religious
tradition or faith
community

76%

7%

74%

70%

73%

7%

78%

74%

75%

7%

81%

74%

75%

75%

75%

76%

86%

73%

75%

73%

7%

82%

73%

75%

83%

Religious and faith
communities strengthen
Canadian values such as
equality and human rights

60%

60%

63%

73%

68%

65%

49%

66%

61%

60%

58%

57%

65%

60%

57%

66%

57%

56%

65%

63%

60%

59%

59%

61%

61%)

Having a religious or faith-
focused upbringing helps
shape good citizenship
characteristics

65%

61%

69%

74%

72%

67%

61%

67%

66%

65%

57%

63%

74%

59%

65%

73%

55%

62%

75%

67%

64%

60%

65%

67%

64%)

All of the great religions
of the world are equally
good and true

44%

42%

36%

40%

39%

50%

43%

41%

41%

48%

46%

43%

44%

43%

39%

41%

49%

47%

47%

44%

47%

42%

41%

42%

52%




12. [Total Disagree] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
- - + + +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35- 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K School Tech Univ
or Less | School
I'm public about my
;ﬂf{"ﬂ:;n{ﬁg:‘::gple 41%| a6%| 420| 36%| 44%| 30%| a0%| 44%| 4306  3006| 4206 43%| 38%6| 44%| 40%| 38% a0%|  37%|  30%| 36%|  43% a7%|  42% 38%|  42%
knowing I'm a believer
My personal faith is a very
central and fundamental 41% 48% 44% 36% 43% 40% 39% 37% 42% 40% 50% 42% 33% 50% 46% 33% 50% 38% 33% 36% 42% 49% 37% 42% 46%
part of who | am
Reducing the presence of
i':';g:i’;n";f";':opg‘::'s'z ::e 55%| 57%| 57%| 70%| 64%| 5a%| 4sw| 66%| 49%|  61%| 49%| 51%| 64%| 38%| 48%| 58% 58%|  54%|  69%| 60% 50% 51% 59% 53%| 50%
our society
Generally speaking, | feel
zg‘;:;;‘;':;fe";zfare 5206 56%| 51%| 52| 58%| 48%| 53%| 66%| 5006  54%| 4706| 5206| 5796| as%6| 51%| 54% 29%|  54%|  59%| 52% 53% 47% 54% 50%| 52%
religiously devout
The Canadian government
{f;;iz‘:;ﬁ;m" [Siicus 24%| 23%| 26%| 30%| 27%| 23%| 22%| 26%| 25%|  23%| 19%| 26%| 25%| 25%| 250%| 24% 14%|  21%|  25%| 27% 23% 18% 2% 25%|  17%
community
Religious and faith
f:‘;::;‘i’:r:t:’?l:e‘;e:féze:s a0%| 40%| 37%| 27%| 32%| 35| 51| 34%| 39%|  40%| 4206| 43%| 35%| 40%| 43%| 34% a3%|  aaw|  35%| 37| 40% 2% 2% 39%|  39%
equality and human rights
Having a religious or faith-
L%Z‘;Seegoizb;'i't‘igg‘ngssﬁjps 3506| 39%| 31%| 26%| 28%| 33%| 39%| 33%| 34%| 3506| 4306| 37%| 26%| 41%| 35%| 27% a5%|  38%|  25%| 33% 36% 40% 35% 33%| 36%
characteristics
All of the great religions
of the world are equally 56% 58% 64% 60% 61% 50% 57% 59% 59% 52% 54% 57% 56% 57% 61% 59% 51% 53% 53% 56% 53% 58% 59% 58% 48%
good and true
12. [I'm public about my religion and faith and don't mind other people knowing I'm a believer] Agreement
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
- - + + +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K School Tech Univ
or Less | School
Agree strongly 23% 20% 24% 33% 25% 22% 26% 21% 21% 26% 20% 20% 29% 16% 16% 29% 23% 24% 29% 30% 21% 19% 26% 20% 23%|
Agree moderately 36% 34% 34% 30% 31% 38% 34% 36% 36% 36% 38% 37% 33% 40% 35% 33% 36% 38% 32% 34% 36% 35% 32% 42% 35%
Disagree moderately 21% 19% 20% 19% 28% 22% 18% 23% 20% 21% 21% 21% 20% 21% 24% 16% 21% 18% 23% 18% 22% 20% 22% 18% 21%|
Disagree strongly 20% 27% 22% 17% 15% 18% 22% 20% 23% 18% 21% 22% 18% 22% 25% 21% 20% 19% 16% 19% 21% 27% 20% 20% 21%|
Top2box 59% 54% 58% 64% 56% 61% 60% 56% 57% 61% 58% 57% 62% 56% 51% 62% 60% 63% 61% 64% 57% 53% 58% 62% 58%|
Bottom2box 41% 46% 42% 36% 44% 39% 40% 44% 43% 39% 42% 43% 38% 44% 49% 38% 40% 37% 39% 36% 43% 47% 42% 38% 42%




12. [My personal faith is a very central and fundamental part of who | am] Agreement

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 554+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Agree strongly 24% 25% 27% 33% 27% 22% 24% 21% 22% 26% 19% 22% 30% 18% 19% 27% 20% 26% 33% 29% 21% 20% 26% 21% 24%)
Agree moderately 35% 28% 29% 31% 31% 37% 37% 41% 36% 34% 31% 36% 37% 32% 36% 40% 30% 36% 35% 35% 37% 31% 37% 37% 30%)
Disagree moderately 23% 26% 25% 23% 24% 23% 21% 19% 22% 24% 24% 25% 19% 25% 25% 17% 24% 26% 21% 19% 24% 27% 20% 25% 25%)
Disagree strongly 18% 21% 19% 13% 19% 17% 18% 18% 20% 16% 26% 17% 14% 25% 21% 16% 26% 12% 11% 17% 18% 22% 17% 17% 21%)
Top2box 59% 52% 56% 64% 57% 60% 61% 63% 58% 60% 50% 58% 67% 50% 54% 67% 50% 62% 67% 64% 58% 51% 63% 58% 54%)
Bottom2box 41% 48% 44% 36% 43% 40% 39% 37% 42% 40% 50% 42% 33% 50% 46% 33% 50% 38% 33% 36% 42% 49% 37% 42% 46%
12. [Reducing the presence of religion in our public life is a sign of progress in our society] Agreement
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- "
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Agree strongly 17% 14% 19% 11% 12% 19% 22% 5% 21% 14% 18% 20% 14% 22% 23% 17% 15% 17% 11% 17% 17% 24% 17% 15% 21%)
Agree moderately 28% 28% 25% 19% 24% 28% 30% 29% 30% 25% 33% 29% 22% 40% 29% 25% 27% 29% 20% 23% 33% 25% 25% 31% 28%)
Disagree moderately 33% 36% 27% 30% 38% 33% 32% 36% 30% 35% 31% 32% 35% 22% 32% 35% 39% 33% 35% 34% 28% 34% 33% 32% 33%)
Disagree strongly 22% 22% 29% 40% 26% 21% 17% 30% 19% 25% 18% 19% 29% 17% 17% 23% 20% 20% 34% 27% 21% 17% 26% 21% 18%
Top2box 45% 43% 43% 30% 36% 46% 52% 34% 51% 39% 51% 49% 36% 62% 52% 42% 42% 46% 31% 40% 50% 49% 41% 47% 50%)
Bottom2box 55% 57% 57% 70% 64% 54% 48% 66% 49% 61% 49% 51% 64% 38% 48% 58% 58% 54% 69% 60% 50% 51% 59% 53% 50%)
12. [Generally speaking, | feel a bit uncomfortable around people who are religiously devout] Agreement
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Agree strongly 15% 13% 14% 15% 15% 15% 18% 9% 16% 13% 15% 16% 14% 17% 17% 16% 13% 15% 13% 17% 14% 17% 14% 17% 15%
Agree moderately 33% 31% 36% 33% 27% 37% 30% 24% 33% 32% 38% 32% 29% 38% 32% 31% 38% 31% 28% 32% 32% 36% 32% 34% 33%)
Disagree moderately 32% 33% 29% 24% 35% 31% 33% 42% 32% 32% 31% 35% 31% 30% 35% 32% 32% 35% 30% 31% 33% 32% 33% 31% 34%)
Disagree strongly 20% 23% 22% 28% 23% 17% 19% 24% 18% 22% 16% 17% 25% 15% 16% 22% 17% 19% 29% 21% 21% 15% 22% 19% 18%
Top2box 48% 44% 49% 48% 42% 52% 47% 34% 50% 46% 53% 48% 43% 55% 49% 46% 51% 46% 41% 48% 47% 53% 46% 50% 48%
Bottom2box 52% 56% 51% 52% 58% 48% 53% 66% 50% 54% 47% 52% 57% 45% 51% 54% 49% 54% 59% 52% 53% 47% 54% 50% 52%)
12. [The Canadian government respects my own religious tradition or faith community] Agreement
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Agree strongly 27% 27% 22% 22% 24% 26% 32% 26% 27% 26% 32% 23% 27% 33% 22% 28% 30% 23% 26% 24% 30% 30% 26% 23% 33%)
Agree moderately 49% 50% 52% 48% 48% 52% 45% 49% 48% 51% 49% 51% 48% 42% 52% 48% 55% 50% 49% 49% 48% 52% 47% 53% 49%)
Disagree moderately 14% 14% 16% 15% 21% 14% 13% 16% 15% 14% 13% 15% 15% 18% 14% 14% 8% 17% 16% 15% 14% 14% 16% 15% 12%
Disagree strongly 9% 9% 10% 15% 6% 8% 10% 10% 10% 9% 6% 11% 10% 7% 11% 10% 6% 10% 9% 12% 8% 5% 11% 10% 5%
Top2box 76% 77% 74% 70% 73% 77% 78% 74% 75% 77% 81% 74% 75% 75% 75% 76% 86% 73% 75% 73% 7% 82% 73% 75% 83%)
Bottom2box 24% 23% 26% 30% 27% 23% 22% 26% 25% 23% 19% 26% 25% 25% 25% 24% 14% 27% 25% 27% 23% 18% 27% 25% 17%




12. [Religious and faith communities strengthen Canadian values such as equality and human rights] Agreement

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 554+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Agree strongly 16% 15% 21% 29% 21% 17% 11% 16% 15% 17% 16% 14% 19% 17% 12% 17% 16% 15% 21% 17% 17% 16% 16% 15% 18%
Agree moderately 44% 45% 42% 45% 47% 47% 38% 50% 46% 42% 42% 43% 46% 43% 45% 49% 41% 42% 44% 46% 43% 43% 44% 46% 43%)
Disagree moderately 26% 29% 23% 15% 25% 24% 30% 26% 23% 28% 29% 27% 23% 26% 24% 20% 32% 30% 25% 24% 26% 25% 28% 24% 25%)
Disagree strongly 14% 12% 14% 12% 7% 11% 21% 9% 15% 12% 13% 16% 12% 14% 18% 14% 12% 14% 11% 14% 14% 16% 13% 14% 14%
Top2box 60% 60% 63% 73% 68% 65% 49% 66% 61% 60% 58% 57% 65% 60% 57% 66% 57% 56% 65% 63% 60% 59% 59% 61% 61%)
Bottom2box 40% 40% 37% 27% 32% 35% 51% 34% 39% 40% 42% 43% 35% 40% 43% 34% 43% 44% 35% 37% 40% 41% 41% 39% 39%)
12. [Having a religious or faith-focused upbringing helps shape good citizenship characteristics] Agreement
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- "
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Agree strongly 21% 22% 25% 34% 28% 20% 18% 21% 20% 23% 16% 19% 27% 16% 19% 23% 16% 20% 30% 27% 20% 17% 20% 23% 20%)
Agree moderately 44% 39% 44% 41% 44% 47% 43% 46% 47% 42% 41% 44% 47% 43% 46% 50% 38% 42% 45% 41% 44% 43% 44% 44% 44%
Disagree moderately 21% 26% 16% 15% 19% 19% 23% 24% 20% 22% 25% 22% 17% 25% 19% 17% 25% 24% 17% 18% 23% 26% 21% 20% 21%)
Disagree strongly 14% 13% 15% 11% 9% 14% 17% 9% 14% 14% 18% 15% 9% 16% 16% 10% 20% 14% 9% 15% 13% 15% 14% 13% 14%
Top2box 65% 61% 69% 74% 72% 67% 61% 67% 66% 65% 57% 63% 74% 59% 65% 73% 55% 62% 75% 67% 64% 60% 65% 67% 64%)
Bottom2box 35% 39% 31% 26% 28% 33% 39% 33% 34% 35% 43% 37% 26% 41% 35% 27% 45% 38% 25% 33% 36% 40% 35% 33% 36%)
12. [All of the great religions of the world are equally good and true] Agreement
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male [ Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less [ School
Agree strongly 14% 13% 13% 13% 18% 16% 14% 9% 12% 16% 14% 13% 16% 10% 11% 16% 17% 15% 16% 13% 16% 14% 11% 13% 20%)
Agree moderately 30% 29% 24% 27% 21% 34% 29% 32% 28% 32% 33% 30% 28% 32% 28% 25% 33% 33% 31% 31% 31% 28% 30% 29% 32%)
Disagree moderately 26% 29% 27% 26% 35% 25% 22% 31% 26% 26% 27% 26% 25% 29% 23% 26% 24% 30% 24% 28% 24% 26% 27% 27% 23%)
Disagree strongly 30% 29% 36% 34% 26% 25% 35% 28% 33% 26% 27% 31% 31% 28% 38% 33% 27% 23% 29% 28% 30% 32% 32% 31% 25%)
Top2box 44% 42% 36% 40% 39% 50% 43% 41% 41% 48% 46% 43% 44% 43% 39% 41% 49% 47% 47% 44% 47% 42% 41% 42% 52%)
Bottom2box 56% 58% 64% 60% 61% 50% 57% 59% 59% 52% 54% 57% 56% 57% 61% 59% 51% 53% 53% 56% 53% 58% 59% 58% 48%)
13. Looking ahead to the future now, what are your overall expectations for the future relationship between the Christian churches and Indigenous people in Canada — do you think it will improve or get worse?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
Male | Male | Male [ Female | Female | Female $50K- .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech Univ+
or Less | School
Improve 30% 37% 30% 32% 32% 30% 25% 28% 30% 29% 27% 29% 32% 29% 28% 34% 24% 31% 31% 30% 29% 33% 25% 31% 37%)
Worsen 15% 12% 13% 16% 18% 15% 16% 15% 15% 14% 12% 14% 17% 12% 14% 18% 12% 14% 16% 15% 18% 10% 17% 14% 12%
Stay the same 30% 25% 28% 25% 24% 30% 34% 38% 33% 28% 31% 31% 29% 32% 36% 29% 31% 25% 29% 29% 31% 34% 33% 30% 27%)|
f:;'nlly Gl S/l 250%| 26%| 20%| 27| 26%| 26%| 25%| 19%| 22% 20%| 300| 26%| 21| 27%| 23%| 18% 32%|  30%|  25%| 26% 22% 23% 26% 26%|  24%




